located at 2108 Business Highway 2, East Grand Forks, MN 56721, legally described as follows: 

The following described Property located in Polk County, State of Minnesota:  

That part of the Northwest Quarter of the Northeast Quarter (NW1/4NE1/4) of Section 

Seven (7), Township One Hundred Fifty-one (151) North, Range Forty-nine (49) West of 

the Fifth Principal Meridian, which part is described as follows, to-wit:  

Beginning at the Northwest corner of the NE1/4 of Section 7, Township 151 North, Range 

49 West, said point being the true point of beginning;